
MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

July 8, 2015 

 
File/Case No. EA-2015-0146 
 
Missouri Public Service 
Commission  
Office General Counsel  
200 Madison Street, Suite 800  
P.O. Box 360  
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
staffcounselservice@psc.mo.gov 

Missouri Public Service 
Commission  
Nathan Williams  
200 Madison Street, Suite 800  
P.O. Box 360  
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
Nathan.Williams@psc.mo.gov

Office of the Public Counsel  
Dustin Allison  
200 Madison Street, Suite 650  
P.O. Box 2230  
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
opcservice@ded.mo.gov 

  
 

United for Missouri  
David C Linton  
314 Romaine Spring View  
Fenton, MO 63026 
Jdlinton@reagan.com 

Neighbors United Against Ameren's 
Power Line  
Paul Henry  
7777 Bonhomme, Ste. 1910  
Clayton, MO 63105 
pghenry@denlow.com

Neighbors United Against Ameren's 
Power Line  
Jennifer L Hernandez  
1305 Southwest Blvd., Suite D  
Jefferson City, MO 65109 
jennifer@hernandezlegal.com

  
 

Ameren Transmission Company of 
Illinois  
Edward C Fitzhenry  
1901 Chouteau Avenue  
P.O. Box 66149(M/C 1310)  
St. Louis, MO 63166-6649 

Ameren Transmission Company of 
Illinois  
Jeffrey K Rosencrants  
1901 Chouteau Ave.  
P.O. Box 66166 (MC 1310)  
St. Louis, MO 63166-6149 
jrosencrants@ameren.com

Ameren Transmission Company of 
Illinois  
James B Lowery  
111 South Ninth St., Suite 200  
P.O. Box 918  
Columbia, MO 65205-0918 
lowery@smithlewis.com 

  
 

Ameren Transmission Company of 
Illinois  
Michael R Tripp  
111 S. 9th Street  
P.O. Box 918  
Columbia, MO 65205-0918 
tripp@smithlewis.com 

Midcontinent Independent System 
Operator, Inc. (MISO)  
Karl Zobrist  
4520 Main Street, Suite 1100  
Kansas City, MO 64111 
karl.zobrist@dentons.com 

Midcontinent Independent System 
Operator, Inc. (MISO)  
Jacqueline Whipple  
4520 Main Street, Ste. 1100  
Kansas City, MO 64111 
jacqueline.whipple@dentons.com 

 
Enclosed find a certified copy of an Order or Notice issued in the above-referenced matter(s). 
 
 

Sincerely, 
 
 
 
 
Morris L. Woodruff 
Secretary1 
 
 

                                                            
1  
Recipients listed above with a valid e‐mail address will receive electronic service.  Recipients without a valid e‐mail 
address will receive paper service. 




